OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
411 West Ocean Boulevard, 9th Floor

Lona Beach. CA 90802-4664

© 00 ~N OO O h~h WO N =

N N N N D N DN N N 2 A a = e e e oea @A o
0 ~N O Or A W DN 2 O O 00O N O OB~ W DN - O

FIRST AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT NO. 35430

35430

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT NO. 35430 is made and

entered, in duplicate, as of January 13, 2021 for reference purposes only, pursuant to a
minute order adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting held on
November 12, 2019, by and between ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT, a California corporation
("Contractor”), whose address is 400 E. Sixth Street, Corona, California 92879, and the
CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation (“City”).
WHEREAS, City and Contractor (the “Parties”) entered into Contract No.
35430 (the “Contract”) whereby Contractor Agreed to provide the work described in Project
Plans and Specifications No. R-7153, as-needed local street improvements; and
WHEREAS, the Parties desire to update the authorized authority;
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms, covenants and
conditions herein contained, the Parties agree as follows:
1. Section 2.A of the Contract is hereby amended to read as follows:
“A.  City shall pay to Contractor the amount(s) for materials and
work identified in Contractor’s Bid forA, as;;‘needed local street improvements in the
City of Long Beach, California, attached to the Contract as Exhibit “A”; provided,
however, that the total compensation to Contractor shall not exceed Seventeen
Million Dollars ($17,000,000) during the term of January 1, 2020 to December 31,
2020 and Fourteen Million Dollars ($14,000,000) during the term of January 1, 2021
to December 31, 2021.”
2. Except as expressly amended herein, all terms and conditions in
Contract No. 35430 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force and effect.
i
1
"
i

EWM:bg A19-06879
01228618.DOCX




O W 00 N O O A WN A

e e T Y. U OUE . W
D N AW N -

OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
Lona Beach. CA 90802-4664

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
411 West Ocean Boulevard, 9th Floor

N N N D DD D N DN =2 =
0 N O O A W N =2 O O 0o~

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this document to be duly

executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.

ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT, a California
corporation

\/\5 /2021 ,2021 By /4»///&

Name Edward J”Carlson
Title Vice President

\/\5 [z202) , 2021 By_c— f\jt

Name MichaeNEarkas
Title Secretary

“Contractor”

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal
corporation

M‘f 2021 By ywdor T Jebm

City Manager
EXECUTED PURSUANT

“City” TO SECTION 301 OF
THE CITY CHARTER

This First Amendment to Contract No. 35430 is approved as to form on

!hlﬂl!% 20 , 2021.

CHAI%ES PARKIN, City Attorney

By/

Deput§’

EWM:bg A19-06879
01228618.DOCX




